

518

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT DOVER

EXECUTIVE ORDER
NUMBER SEVENTY-THREE

TO: Heads of All State Departments and Agencies

RE: Delaware State Police Memorial Park

WHEREAS, members of the Delaware State Police during the past fifty years have and continue to dedicate themselves to the preservation of property and human life; and

WHEREAS, members of the Delaware State Police often place their own lives in jeopardy as they strive to perform their duties and uphold their responsibilities; and

WHEREAS, thirteen members of the Delaware State Police have given their lives in the service of the State of Delaware; and

WHEREAS, the Delaware State Police has erected a Memorial Park directly in front of the State Police Training Academy, in Dover; and

WHEREAS, the Delaware State Police Memorial Park has been dedicated as a lasting tribute to the members of the Delaware State Police who died while performing police services for the citizens of the State of Delaware.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, SHERMAN W. TRIBBITT, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Governor of the State of Delaware as a tribute to the officers of the Delaware State Police who gave their lives for public safety, do hereby order and declare that between the hours of 8:00 A.M. and 4:30 P.M., Monday through Friday, the State flag at the Delaware State Police Memorial Park is to be flown at half-staff in memory of these dedicated officers.

APPROVED this 8th day of May, 1975

Governor

ATTEST:

Secretary of State